175754

APN: O7- 210 -/

SRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR CONDERATION RECEIVED, ROBERTA M. DAMELE, a widow, Grantor,
grants, bargains and sello ROBERTA M. DAMELE as Trustee of the Revocable Trust for
Lifetime Benefit Trustonted February 2, 1991, and amended by First Amendment to Trust
Agreement dated April 21994, and Second Amendment to Trust Agreement dated September 7,
1999, Grantee, and the he and assigns of the Grantee, forever, the property located in the County
of Eureka, State of Neva and being more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto

as part hereof.

TO HAVIND TO HOLD the property with the appurtenances to the Grantee, and
to the heirs and assigns oic Grantee, forever.

SIGNED s 2 2atday of _ Jutrecc g 2001

GRANTOR:

2
/ (:1}""&/\1-(/ m’ 0 LLM’LLLL/
ROBERTA M. DAMELE

STATE OF NEVADA )
) SS.
COUNTY OF EUREKA )
‘s
On thisb_zi day @MMM ,2001, personally appeared before me, a Notary
Public, ROBERTA M. IMELPF who acknofvledged that she executed the above instrument.

NOTARY-PYBLIC ’
GRANTEE'S ADDRES! "AARYJO CASTA .
4 Notary Public - StamEo:m‘
& intmeni Recorded in Eu
P.O. Box 295 L M‘:Z“:;‘ZBW.B.E‘W May 21, 2001

Eureka, NV 89316

VAUGHAN & HULL, LTD.
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS
LAW OFFICE CENTER

530 DAKO STREET BOOK3 39 PAGE3 8 3 1

ELXO, NV 89803



EXHIBIT "A"

The property loca: in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 1:

Parcel No as shown upon that Parcel Map for ROBERTA M.
DAMELE!ed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka
County, Nida on September 21, 2000, as File No. 175165.

TOGETH. WITH all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETH. WITH any and all water, water rights, rights to the use
of water, s, ditches, canals, pipe lines, reservoirs, wells, and all
other mearor the diversion or use of waters appurtenant to the said
property, any part thereof, or used or enjoyed in connection
therewith, d together with all stockwatering rights used or enjoyed
in connecn with the use of any of said lands.

TOGETH. WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances
thereunto wnging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and
reversionscmainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits
thereof.

Parcel 2:

Township North, Range 50 East, MDB&M
Section 1* SWY%NEY4

TOGETH. WITH all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETH. WITH any and all water, water rights, rights to the use
of water, s, ditches, canals, pipe lines, reservoirs, wells, and all
other meaior the diversion or use of waters appurtenant to the said
property, any part thereof, or used or enjoyed in connection
therewith.d together with all stockwatering rights used or enjoyed
in connecu with the use of the said above described property.
£l
TOGETH. with all range rights and grazing rights, including all
so-called vlor Grazing rights or privileges, and all rights to graze
cattle on : public domain now or heretofore used upon or in
connectiovith the above described property.

BOOK3 33 PAGE3 B 4



TOGETH! with all right, title, interest and estate in and to all
minerals, ©r gas presently owned by the Grantors, lying on, in or
under thenove described property with all rights of entry,
prospectinccess and other rights in connection therewith.

TOGETH. WITH the teneiments, hereditaments and appurtenances
thereunto bnging or in any wise appertaining, and the reversion and
reversionsemainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits
thereof.

Parcel 3:

All those tain lots, pieces or parcels of land situate, lying and
being in thown of Eureka, County of Eureka, State of Nevada, and
more partiarly described as follows:

All of Lotour (4) and Five (5), in Block Eleven (11), as the same
are delined and described on the Official Map or Plat of the
Townsite Eureka approved by the United States General Land
Office on 'vember 19, 1937, on file in the Office of the County
Recorder cureka County, at Eureka, Nevada.

TOGETH. WITH all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETH. WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances
thereunto onging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and
reversionscmainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits
thereof.

Parcel 4:

All those ¢ain lots, pieces or parcels of land situate in the Town of
Eureka, Caty of Eureka, State of Nevada, and described as follows:

Lots Num* Twenty-One (21) and Twenty-Two (22) in Block Seven
(7) of theicial map of said town approved by the United States
General Li Office, on November 19, 1937. Said lots being situate
upon the it side of Spring Street and fronting upon said street
seventy aright tenths (70.8") feet; together with all buildings and
building rerial thereon, and all furniture and fixtures contained
therein; s:premises being enclosed by a substantial fence.

Lot Twe: (20), in Block Seven (7); also all that part of Lot
Nineteen /), in Block Seven (7), which is more particularly
described follows:

BOOK3 39 PAGE3 85



Beginning the SW corner of Lot Nineteen (19), thence N. 80°39'
E. along tsouth sideline of Lot Nineteen (19) to the SE comer of
Lot Ninet1 (19), thence N. 9°21'E., a distance of 14.85 feet to a
point on teast end of Lot Nineteen (19) thence S. 80°39' W. and
parallel w the south sideline of Lot Nineteen (19) to the West end
line of Loineteen (19), thence S. 9°21' E. a distance of 14.85 feet
to the Sv:orner of Lot Nineteen (19), the place of beginning,
together v improvements thereon situate, together with contents
therein cained.

TOGETR. WITH all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETR. WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances
thereuntolonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and
reversionremainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits
thereof.

The abowviescribed Lot Twenty-One (21) has also been described
as follow

Lot Num Twenty-One (21) in Block Number Seven (7) of the
present ccial Map of the town of Eureka, and being formerly
describec Lot Number Six (6) of the McDonald Survey of the said
town of reka; situate upon the east side of Spring Street and
fronting on said street about Forty-Three (43) feet and running
back easty; together with all buildings thereon, said premises being
enclosed a substantial fence;

This beithe same property asa conveyed by E. Boomhower and
Mary J. bmhower to Caroline Lewis, March 8, 1906, and recorded
in Book of Deeds, Page 366, Eureka County, Nevada, records.

All right, title,

izest and estate of the Grantor in and to the following described

property assesse: the Dolores Merialdo Trust, as Parcel No. 1-135-01, Rol1 02086,
Eureka County, vada Treasurer.

Parcel 5:

All righitle and interest in and to those certain parcels of land
situate ine Town of Eureka, County of Eureka, State of Nevada,

describes follows:

All of L 1, 2 and 3, in Block Eleven (11) of the Town of Eureka,
in the Caty of Eureka, State of Nevada, as the same appears on the
official 1p or plat thereof on file in the office of the County

BOOK3 39 PAGE3 86



Recorder,ireka County, Nevada.

Allright, title, intst and estate of the Grantor in and to the patented mines assessed
to Peter Merialdoder Parcel No. 410-000-58, Roll 02087, Eureka County, Nevada
Treasurer.
Parcel 6: il

All right, € and interest in and to all those patented mining claims

situate in > County of Eureka, State of Nevada, including but not
limited tcose described as follows:

COMMI

COSMO: Patented Mining Claim, M.S. 227, situate in the
Eureka Ming District, TISN, R53E, Section 27,28, 33 and 34,
Patent #1438, Eureka County, Nevada;

SILVER ACK Patented Mining Claim, M.S. 226, situate-in the
Eureka Ming District, TI9N, R53E, Section 27 and 34, Patent
#17272, reka County, Nevada;

MARY AN Patented Mining Claim, M.S. 272, situate in the Eureka
Mining lirict, TI9N, R53E, Section 27 and 34, Patent #17513,
Eureka Caty, Nevada;

JONES &YLE Patented Mining Claim, M.S. 272, situate in the
Eureka hing District, TI9N, R53E, Section 27 and 34, Patent
#18512, reka County, Nevada,

WOLVENE Patented Mining Claim, M.S. 277A, situate in the
Eureka hing District, TI9N, R53E, Section 27 and 34, Patent
#18572, reka County, Nevada;

WOLVENE MILL SITE Patented Mining Claim, M.S. 277B,
situate inc Eureka Mining District, TI9N, R53E, Section 28 and
33, Pate¥8572, Eureka County, Nevada;

MONR( Patented Mining Claim, M.S. 1076, situate in the Secret

Canyon 'ning District, T19N, R53E, Section 25 and 26, Patent
#1076, 1cka County, Nevada.

BOOK3 39 PAGE3 B 7



Book J39 race 353
OFFICIAL RECORDS

RECORDED A THE RFAITGT 1
st . lamalt_
01 JAM22 PH 2:32
EUREKA COUNTY KEVADA
v M. REBALEAT], RECORBER
FILE NO. FEES /2. 0O

175754

BOCK3 33 PAGE3 8 8



State of Nevada
Declaration of Mue

1. Assessor Parcel Numbe: FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Document/Instrument # / 75 / 5—’-}
b) _ Book \3’37 Page SE3
o) Dalc of Recording: ’ /-RAR- 0 /
& Nolcs:

2. Type of Property:

a) O VacantLs | b) O Single Fam.Res.
¢) O Condo/Twe d) O 24 Plex
c)y O AplLDBldg ) Q Comm'VInd'l

g) W Agricultu: h) Q Mobilc Home
iy Q Other
3. Tolal Valuc/Salcs Price of berty: * s Exempt
Deduct Assumcd Licns andincumbrances: ( Exempt )
(Provide recordingommation: Doc/Instrument #: Book: Page: )
Transfer Tax Value per N375.010, Scction 2: $ Exempt
Real Property Transfer Tauc: $ Exempt
4. If Exemption Claimed:
a. Transfer Tax Extion, per NRS 375.090, Scction: .8
b. Explein Reason Exemption: Transfer of title to trust
S. Partial Interest: Percent being transferred: %

The undersigned Scllestantor)/Buyer(Grantec), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant (o
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375., that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belicf, and can
be supported by documentatif called upon to substantiate the information provided hercin. Furthermore, the partics agree
that disallowancc of any clai cxemption, or other determination of additional lax duc, may result in a penalty of 10% of -
the tax duc plus intcrest at 2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be Jolntly and
scverally liable for any adonal amount owed.

SELLER (GRADR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signnlurc:\ﬁ'eﬂ“&* < M. Danels- Buyer Signalurc:‘/&ﬁm .M K}M,/LD

Rober M. Damele

Print Name: Print Namc: Roberta M, Damele
Address: ___P.O. B 295 Address: p,0, Box 295
City: Eureka City: Euzeka
State: Nevada - State: Nevada
Telephone: () ' Telephone: ()
Graor

Capacily: _Trustee of Grantee
‘COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING

Co. Name: Esc. #:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD''S FOIRM MAY BE RECORDED/AMICROFILMED)

Capacity:




